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Crew

Darrell Taylor/ Steve McNulty
Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan
Damian Cole/ Charly Cole
Richard Weaver/ Shaun Layland
Geoff Bennett/ John Billett

Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
Dale Crowsley/ Steve Gully
Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson
John Peck/ Jonathan Barrett
Wayne Larbalestier/ Jim Bowie
Guy Anderson/ Dave Taylor
Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews
Peter Hedges/ James Hedges
Neil Matthews/ Andrew Sankey
lan Barclay/ Sue Plater

Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Darren Pool/ Danielle Pool
Peter Self/ Mike Gray

lan Mundell/ Dale Gordon

Mr George Heighway/ Tarn Whiten
Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill

James Russell/ Mark Russell
David Bennett/ Andrew Smith
Paul Debono/ Luke Mole

Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett
David Moynes/ Jonathan Kerr
Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ

Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary

Alf Chanter/ Phill Rashleigh
Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham
Tom Jones/ Megan Jones
Micheal Jowers/ Ben Jowers
Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden
Terry Luckings/ Steve Cox

Chris Daykin/ Michael Weeks
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall
Shaun King/ lan Benson

Neville Hudd/ Adam Quinn

Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett

Dan Saunders/ Robbie Sandford
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

lan Moynes/ John Tavers

Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray

David Hockaday/ Sharron Hockaday
Joel John/ Alfie Element

Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington
Paul Bonner/ Callum Dickinson

Car

Fiesta R5

Ford Escort
Citroen C3 Rally 2
Fiesta R5

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R5
Frg Escort
Darrian T90
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Mitsubishi Evo Ill RS

Mitsubishi Galant VR4

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Proton Satria Kit Car
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort RS
Vauxhall S16 Corsa
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

Renault Clio V6
Citro?n C2F2

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
Toyota Corolla
Mazda MX5

BMW 3 Series

Ford Escort Mk1
Seat Ibiza

Honda Civic Type R
Honda Civic
Subaru Imprezza
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
VW Golf Mk2

Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort Mk1
Nissan 350Z

Ford Fiesta Mk1 XR2
VW Golf Mk2
Renault Clio 197
Citreon C2 GTI
Renault Clio 182
Citroen C2

CC Class Club

1600
2500
1600
1598
2500
1600
2500
1998
2000
1998
2000
2500
2500
1998
2000
1993
1598
1998
1950
3000
1998
2300
2100
1600
2500
2990
1999
1998
2000
1998
1598
2000
1997
2000
1596
1600
1998
1598
1998
1598
2000
3498
1598
1984
1998
1598
2004
1587
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Final Entry List
Entrant/Sponsor

Sutton

BTRDA

Bournemouth

Isle Of Wight

BDCC

SCMC

JMC & LCC

Maesteg And District

Sutton & Cheam

CMC

Middlesex County AC

BOS

EMCOS

Quinton MC

MCAC

Wickford

Exmouth MC

S&SCC

North Devon MC

BDCC

South Hams MC

JMC & LCC

Burnham-On-Sea MC

South Hams

Bournemouth & DCC

Borough 18

MCAC

South Hamms

Plymouth

Southsea

Carmarthen MC

Foresters

Bognor Regis MC

Plymouth MC

RAFMSA SCC

Southsea MC/Green Belt MC

South Hams

FDMC

Southsea

Forresters CC

Exeter

Borough 18

BDCC

FDMC

South Hams MC

Caernarvon & Anglesey MC

EMCOS

EMCOS
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No
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Crew

Neil Harrison/ Tom Eckett

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
Edward Lowman/ Paul Lowman
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Chris Tite/ Darcy Tite

Paul Garraway/ Benjamin Garraway
Ben Smith/ Ben Smith

Hendrik Minderman/ Lucie Gutteridge
Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold
Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott Weller
Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell
Matthew Rowland/ David Ley
Martin Dover/ Martin Bristow

Jon Bray/ Paul Gates

John Rutter/ Gracie Lees

Keith Jessop/ Chris Chapman
Robin Bolt/ Louise Parker

Dan Gibson/ Frankie Hillman
Michael Smith/ Mitchell Stanfield
Cheryl Spencer/ Barry Spencer
Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose
Tom Clarke/ Chris Beer

There are 70 entries, and 65 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Car

Ford Puma
Vauxhall Chevette
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra Gsi
Talbot Sunbeam Ti
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Skoda Felicia

VW Polo GTI

Mini Cooper
Renault Clio
Peugeot 205 GTI
MG ZR

Opel Manta V6
Ford Escort MK Il
Peugeot 206

Clan Crusader
Hillman Avenger
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Chevette
Renault Clio 172

CC Class Club

1400
2000
1900
2000
1997
1598
2488
2000
1598
1598
1598
1998
1587
1400
2500
2400
1360
1012
1598
2000
1998
1998
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Entrant/Sponsor
FDMC

SHMC

Bournemouth & DCC
Sutton & Cheam
WMC

S&CMC

Sutton & Cheam MC
Sixty And Worcester
South Sea

Southsea CC

MCAC

FDMC

Woolbridge

CMC

FDMC And Craven
South Hams
Bournemouth And District
BDCC

LIMC

AswMC

FDMC

Exmouth

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

g N N PO

16
32
19

26
18
39

11
61
31
25
34
33
52
29
35
21
38
28
40
51
10
54
55
48
45
44
58
50
42
71
66
59
53
60
22
43
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Challenger Stages 2023

Final Individual Times
Crew 1 2
Damian Cole/ Charly Cole 3:35 3:20
Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley 3:43 3:21
Darrell Taylor/ Steve McNulty 3:32 3:25
Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan 3:35 3:27
Dale Crowsley/ Steve Gully 3:35 3:30
Geoff Bennett/ John Billett 3:37 3:27
lan Barclay/ Sue Plater 3:46 3:42
Tom Jones/ Megan Jones 3:56 3:41
Peter Self/ Mike Gray 3:47 3:39
Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson 3:41 3:30
Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett 3:56 3:46
Darren Pool/ Danielle Pool 3:56 3:44
Neville Hudd/ Adam Quinn 3:53 3:44
John Peck/ Jonathan Barrett 3:57 3:45
Guy Anderson/ Dave Taylor 3:46 3:36
Matthew Rowland/ David Ley 3:54 3:44
Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham 3:58 3:46
Paul Debono/ Luke Mole 3:50 3:49
Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden 4:06 4:03
Micheal Jowers/ Ben Jowers 3:59 3:48
Edward Lowman/ Paul Lowman 4:03 3:46
Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary 4:11 3:54
Terry Luckings/ Steve Cox 4:07 3:50
Mr George Heighway/ Tarn Whiten ~ 3:51 3:42
Shaun King/ lan Benson 3:56 3:42
Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ 4:12 3:53
Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett 4:.00 3:50
Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy 4:03 4:00
Wayne Larbalestier/ Jim Bowie 3:35 3:34
Chris Tite/ Darcy Tite 4:00 4:05
Paul Garraway/ Benjamin Garraway 4:15 3:57
Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington ~ 4:07 3:57
David Hockaday/ Sharron Hockaday 4:01 3:55
Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray 4:07 4:02
Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold 4:02 3:58
Neil Harrison/ Tom Eckett 4:18 4:06
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon 4:13 4:03
Tom Clarke/ Chris Beer 4:43 4:07
Robin Bolt/ Louise Parker 4:11 4:06
Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott Weller  4:17 4:13
David Segal/ Denise Gubbins 4:17 4:.02
Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell 4:28 4:10
Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill 3:52 3:47
lan Moynes/ John Tavers 4:22 4:06

in Position Order

3
5:54
5:54
6:01
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:41
6:25
6:27
6:10
6:34
6:36
6:36
6:27
6:28
6:43
6:37
6:38
6:47
6:41
6:36
6:45
6:45
6:31
6:26
6:45
6:49
6:48

11:46
6:49
6:50
6:54
6:50
7:05
6:50
7:05
7:02
7:03
7:12
7:20
7:05
7:20
6:33
6:53

4
5:47
5:46
5:54
5:58
5:59
5:54
6:16
6:21
6:21
6:01
6:30
6:20
6:29
6:22
6:19
6:34
6:36
6:31
6:37
6:34
6:28
6:33
6:33
6:24
6:30
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:14
6:45
6:40
6:53
6:48
7:00
6:43
6:55
6:54
6:52
7:06
7:19
7:02
7:12
6:30
6:49

5
8:26
8:27
8:39
8:38
8:48
8:44
9:11
9:13
9:14
9:56
9:20
9:27
9:27
9:21
9:04
9:22
9:30
9:30
9:32
9:37
9:25
9:40
9:37
9:27
9:17
9:44
9:47
9:42
9:03
9:54
9:49
9:59
9:58

10:04
11:14
10:02
10:20
10:06
10:18
10:07
10:21
10:37
15:45
10:07

6
8:20
8:15
8:28
8:28
8:34
8:35
9:.01
9:06
8:59
9:18
9:10
9:21
9:23
9:06
8:58

10:04
9:24
9:12
9:21
9:29

10:20
9:32
9:31
9:15
9:17
9:29

10:00

10:29
8:49

10:32

10:35

10:41

10:49

10:24

10:38

10:40

10:32

10:38

10:47

10:46

11:14

10:42
9:21

11:43

7
6:09
6:07
6:33
6:29
6:24
6:40
6:30
6:37
6:56
7:09
6:52
6:53
6:50
7:03
8:16
6:44
7:02
7:15
6:44
7:02
6:53
6:50
7:23
6:59
6:57
7:09
7:03
7:09
6:31
7:05
7:06
7:05
7:22
7:18
7:03
7:20
7:20
7:07
7:16
7:11
7:29
7:14
6:42
8:05

to SSF 8/MTC 2

8 Penalty
5:45
5:51
6:02
6:13
6:10
6:11
6:17
6:19
6:30
6:34
6:30
6:29
6:28
6:50
6:27
6:18
6:38
6:48
6:33
6:41
6:28
6:40
6:27
8:08
8:27
6:44
6:47
6:41
6:11
6:39
6:47
6:48
6:47
7:00
6:44
6:58
7:04
6:55
7:00
6:49
7:11
7:01
6:30
6:59

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
47:16 1 1
47:24 2 2
48:34 3 3
48:52 1 4
49:05 2 5
49:13 3 6
51:24 4 7
51:38 5 8
51:53 6 9
52:19 1 10
52:38 4 11
52:46 1 12
52:50 2 13
52:51 7 14
52:54 8 15
53:23 2 16
53:31 3 17
53:33 3 18
53:43 9 19
53:51 4 20
53:59 5 21
54:05 6 22
54:13 7 23
54:17 5 24
54:32 8 25
54:35 9 26
54:56 10 27
55:32 10 28
55:43 11 29
55149 11 30
55:59 4 31
56:24 6 32
56:30 12 33
57:00 5 34
57:12 35
57:24 36
57:28 13 37
57:31 14 38
57:56 2 39
58:02 40
58:41 15 41
58:44 8 42
59:00 16 43
59:04 7 44
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Car Cls Crew 1
37 B Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall 4:28
14 D Peter Hedges/ James Hedges 3:50
70 C Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose 4:21
67 A Dan Gibson/ Frankie Hillman 4:24
64 D John Rutter/ Gracie Lees 4:45
36 B Chris Daykin/ Michael Weeks 4:00
68 B Michael Smith/ Mitchell Stanfield 4:46
69 C Cheryl Spencer/ Barry Spencer 6:09

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
3.75 miles 3.75 miles 6.70 miles

2
7:30
3:38
4:15
4:.07
4:22
3:53
4:13
5:03

3
6:55
6:29
7:26
7:07
7:42
6:30

13:24
8:51

Stage 4
6.70 miles

4 5

6:46
13:24
7:12
6:58
7:27
6:47
7:21
8:50

9:51
9:14
10:14
10:55
11:08
9:48
10:48
13:27

Stage 5

6 7 8 Penalty

9:48 7:06 6:41
9:04 6:53 6:37
11:38 7:31 7:07
11:28 7:25 7:28
11:24 7:47 7:33
19:18 7:58 7:00
11:06 7:36 7:59
13:31 9:06 8:35

Stage 6

9.65 miles 9.65 miles

59:05
59:09
59:44
59:52
1:02:08
1:05:14
1:07:13
1:13:32

Stage 7
6.70 miles

Cls

9
8
17
3

10
11
18

O/A

Total Pos Pos

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Stage 8
6.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Challenger Stages 2023
Final Individual Times  in Starting Order to SSF 8/MTC 2

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 E Darrell Taylor/ Steve McNulty 3:32 3:25 6:01 554 8:39 8:28 6:33 6:02 48:34 3 3
2 D Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan 3:35 3:27 6:04 558 8:38 8:28 6:29 6:13 48:52 1 4
3 E Damian Cole/ Charly Cole 3:35 3:20 554 5147 8:26 81220 6:09 5:45 47:16 1 1
4 E Richard Weaver/ Shaun Layland 3:58 3:30 6:09 6:04 Gearbox
5 D Geoff Bennett/ John Billett 3:37 3:27 6:05 554 844 8:35 6:40 6:11 49:13 3
6 E Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley 3:43 3:21 554 546 8:27 8:15 6:07 551 47:24 2
7 D Dale Crowsley/ Steve Gully 3:35 3:30 6:05 559 8:48 8:34 6:24 6:10 49:05 2
8 C Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson 3141 3:30 6:10 6:01 9556 9:18 7:09 6:34 52:19 1 10
9 E John Peck/ Jonathan Barrett 3:57 3:45 6:27 622 9:21 9:06 7:03 6:50 52:51 7 14
10 E Wayne Larbalestier/ Jim Bowie 3:35 3:34 11146 6:14 9:03 8149 6:31 6:11 55:43 11 29
11 E Guy Anderson/ Dave Taylor 3:46 3:36 6:28 6:19 9:04 8:58 8:16 6:27 52:54 8 15
12 D Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews 3:52 4:.07 6:41 6:32 Clutch
14 D Peter Hedges/ James Hedges 3:50 3:38 6:29 13:24 9:14 9:04 6:53 6:37 59:09 8 46
15 C Neil Matthews/ Andrew Sankey 3:45 3:39 6:19 Bottom Pulley
16 E lan Barclay/ Sue Plater 3:46 342 6:41 6:16 9:11 9:01 6:30 6:17 51:24 4 7
17  C Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner 3:50 Retired
18 B Darren Pool/ Danielle Pool 3:56 344 6:36 6:20 9:27 9:21 6:53 6:29 52:46 1 12
19 E Peter Self/ Mike Gray 3:47 3:39 6:27 621 9:14 859 6:56 6:30 51:53 6 9
20 C lan Mundell/ Dale Gordon Retired
21 D Mr George Heighway/ Tarn Whiten 3:51 3142 6:31 6:24 9:27 9:15 6:59 8:08 54:17 5 24
22 C Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill 3:52 3147 6:33 6:30 1545 9:21 6:42 6:30 59:00 16 43
23 D James Russell/ Mark Russell Retired
24 E David Bennett/ Andrew Smith 4:20 4:.06 6:56 6:45 10:12 9:52 Retired
25 B Paul Debono/ Luke Mole 3:50 349 6:38 6:31 9:30 9:12 7:15 6:48 53:33 3 18
26 D Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett 356 3:46 6:34 6:30 9:20 9:10 6:52 6:30 52:38 4 11
27 D David Moynes/ Jonathan Kerr 4:.08 3:46 6:32 6:16 9:10 8:53 7:13 Retired
28 C Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ 4:12 353 6:45 6:39 9144 9:29 T7:09 6:44 54:35 9 26
29 C Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary 4:11 3:54 6:45 6:33 9:40 9:32 6:50 6:40 54:05 6 22
30 C AIf Chanter/ Phill Rashleigh Retired
31 C Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham 3:58 346 6:37 6:36 9:30 9:24 7:02 6:38 53:31 3 17
32 E Tom Jones/ Megan Jones 356 341 6:25 6:21 9:13 9:06 6:37 6:19 51:38 5 8
33 C Micheal Jowers/ Ben Jowers 3:59 3148 6:41 6:34 9:37 9:29 7:02 6:41 53:51 4 20
34 E Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden 4:06 4:03 6:47 6:37 9:32 9:21 6:44 6:33 53:43 9 19
35 C Terry Luckings/ Steve Cox 4:07 3:50 6:45 6:33 9:37 9:31 7:23 6:27 54:13 7 23
36 B Chris Daykin/ Michael Weeks 4:00 3:53 6:30 6:47 9:48 19:18 7:58 7:00 1:.05:14 10 50
37 B Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall 4:28 7:30 6:55 6:46 9:51 9:48 7:06 6:41 59:05 9 45
38 C Shaun King/ lan Benson 356 3:42 6:26 6:30 9:17 9:17 6:57 8:27 54:32 8 25
39 B Neville Hudd/ Adam Quinn 3:53 3144 6:36 6:29 9:27 9:23 6:50 6:28 52:50 2 13
40 E Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett 4:00 3:50 6:49 6:40 9:47 10:00 7:03 6:47 54:56 10 27
41 B Dan Saunders/ Robbie Sandford 4:24 4:.00 6:53 6:49 10:03 Gearbox
42  C Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon 4:13 4:.03 7:02 6:54 10:20 10:32 7:20 7:04 57:28 13 37
43 D lan Moynes/ John Tavers 4:22 4:.06 6:53 6:49 10:07 11:43 8:05 6:59 59:04 7 44
44 B Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray 4:07 4:02 7:05 7:00 10:04 10:24 7:18 7:00 57:00 5 34
45 C David Hockaday/ Sharron Hockaday 4:01 3:55 6:50 6:48 9:58 10:49 7:22 6:47 56:30 12 33
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
46  C Joel John/ Alfie Element Retired

47 B Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Louise Thomas 4:13 4:03 7:01 6:57 10:15 10:33 13:24 Diff

48 D Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington 4:07 3:57 6:54 6:53 9:59 10:41 7:05 6:48 56:24 6 32
49 B Paul Bonner/ Callum Dickinson 7:30 4:14 7:19 30:00 10:26 11:12 Retired

50 A Neil Harrison/ Tom Eckett 4:18 4:.06 7:05 6:55 10:02 10:40 7:20 6:58 57:24 1 36
51 C Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy 4:03 4:00 6:48 6:40 9:42 10:29 7:09 6:41 55:32 10 28
52 C Edward Lowman/ Paul Lowman 4:03 3:46 6:36 6:28 9:25 10:20 6:53 6:28 53:59 5 21
53 C David Segal/ Denise Gubbins 4:17 4:.02 7:05 7:02 10:21 11:14 7:29 7:11 58:41 15 41
54  C Chris Tite/ Darcy Tite 4:00 4:05 6:49 6:45 9:54 10:32 7:05 6:39 55:49 11 30
55 B Paul Garraway/ Benjamin Garraway 4:15 3:57 6:50 6:40 9:49 10:35 7:06 6:47 55:59 4 31
56 D Ben Smith/ Ben Smith 3:57 3:51 6:37 6:52 9:44 10:43 8:05 Driver Unwell

57 E Hendrik Minderman/ Lucie Gutteridge Retired

58 B Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold 4:02 3:58 6:50 6:43 11:14 10:38 7:03 6:44 57:12 6 35
59 B Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott Weller 4:17 4:13 7:20 7:19 10:07 10:46 7:11 6:49 58:02 7 40
60 B Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell 4:28 4:10 7:20 7:12 10:37 10:42 7:14 7:.01 58:44 8 42
61 C Matthew Rowland/ David Ley 3:54 344 6:43 6:34 9:22 10:04 6:44 6:18 53:23 2 16
62 B Martin Dover/ Martin Bristow 4:07 Retired

63 A Jon Bray/ Paul Gates 4:31 4:17 7:29 7:17 10:57 Accident

64 D John Rutter/ Gracie Lees 4:45 4:22 T7:42 7:27 11:08 11:24 7:47 7:33 1:02:08 9 49
65 D Keith Jessop/ Chris Chapman 4:45 Retired

66 A Robin Bolt/ Louise Parker 4:11 4:06 7:12 7:06 10:18 10:47 7:16 7:00 57:56 2 39
67 A Dan Gibson/ Frankie Hillman 4:24 4:.07 T7:07 6:58 10:55 11:28 7:25 7:28 59:52 3 48
68 B Michael Smith/ Mitchell Stanfield 4:46 4:13 13:24 7:21 10:48 11:06 7:36 7:59 1:.07:23 11 51
69 C Cheryl Spencer/ Barry Spencer 6:09 5:03 8:51 850 13:27 13:31 9:06 8:35 1:13:32 18 52
70 C Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose 4:21 4:15 7:26 7:12 10:14 11:38 7:31 7:.07 59:44 17 47
71 C Tom Clarke/ Chris Beer 4:43 4:.07 7:03 6:52 10:06 10:38 7:07 6:55 57:31 14 38
Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

3.75 miles 3.75 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 9.65 miles 9.65 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class A

50
66
67
Class
18
39
25
55
44
58
59
60
37
36
68

Class

61
31
33
52
29
35
38
28
51
54
45
42
71
53
22
70
69
Class

26
21
48
43
14

A
A
A
B

w

U U U000 0oY9oo000000000000000000 oo ww ww www ®

Final

Crew

Neil Harrison/ Tom Eckett
Robin Bolt/ Louise Parker
Dan Gibson/ Frankie Hillman

Darren Pool/ Danielle Pool

Neville Hudd/ Adam Quinn

Paul Debono/ Luke Mole

Paul Garraway/ Benjamin Garraway
Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray
Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold
Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott Weller
Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Chris Daykin/ Michael Weeks
Michael Smith/ Mitchell Stanfield

Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson
Matthew Rowland/ David Ley
Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham
Micheal Jowers/ Ben Jowers
Edward Lowman/ Paul Lowman
Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary
Terry Luckings/ Steve Cox
Shaun King/ lan Benson

Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
Chris Tite/ Darcy Tite

David Hockaday/ Sharron Hockaday
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

Tom Clarke/ Chris Beer

David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill

Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose
Cheryl Spencer/ Barry Spencer

Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan

Dale Crowsley/ Steve Gully

Geoff Bennett/ John Billett

Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett

Mr George Heighway/ Tarn Whiten
Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington
lan Moynes/ John Tavers

Peter Hedges/ James Hedges

Challenger Stages 2023

4:18
4:11
4:24

3:56
3:53
3:50
4:15
4:.07
4:02
4:17
4:28
4:28
4:00
4:46

3141
3:54
3:58
3:59
4:.03
4:11
4:07
3:56
4:12
4:03
4:00
4:.01
4:13
4:43
4:17
3:52
4:21
6:09

3:35
3:35
3:37
3:56
3:51
4:07
4:22
3:50

Individual Times

4:06
4:06
4:07

3:44
3:44
3:49
3:57
4:02
3:58
4:13
4:10
7:30
3:53
4:13

3:30
3:44
3:46
3:48
3:46
3:54
3:50
3:42
3:53
4:00
4:05
3:55
4:03
4:.07
4:02
3:47
4:15
5:03

3:27
3:30
3:27
3:46
3:42
3:57
4:06
3:38

in Class Order

7:05
7:12
7:07

6:36
6:36
6:38
6:50
7:05
6:50
7:20
7:20
6:55
6:30
13:24

6:10
6:43
6:37
6:41
6:36
6:45
6:45
6:26
6:45
6:48
6:49
6:50
7:02
7:03
7:05
6:33
7:26
8:51

6:04
6:05
6:05
6:34
6:31
6:54
6:53

6:55
7:06
6:58

6:20
6:29
6:31
6:40
7:00
6:43
7:19
7:12
6:46
6:47
7:21

6:01
6:34
6:36
6:34
6:28
6:33
6:33
6:30
6:39
6:40
6:45
6:48
6:54
6:52
7:02
6:30
7:12
8:50

5:58
5:59
5:54
6:30
6:24
6:53
6:49

6:29 13:24

10:02
10:18
10:55

9:27
9:27
9:30
9:49
10:04
11:14
10:07
10:37
9:51
9:48
10:48

9:56
9:22
9:30
9:37
9:25
9:40
9:37
9:17
9:44
9:42
9:54
9:58
10:20
10:06
10:21
15:45
10:14
13:27

8:38
8:48
8:44
9:20
9:27
9:59
10:07
9:14

10:40
10:47
11:28

9:21
9:23
9:12
10:35
10:24
10:38
10:46
10:42
9:48
19:18
11:06

9:18
10:04
9:24
9:29
10:20
9:32
9:31
9:17
9:29
10:29
10:32
10:49
10:32
10:38
11:14
9:21
11:38
13:31

8:28
8:34
8:35
9:10
9:15
10:41
11:43
9:04

7:20
7:16
7:25

6:53
6:50
7:15
7:06
7:18
7:03
7:11
7:14
7:06
7:58
7:36

7:09
6:44
7:02
7:02
6:53
6:50
7:23
6:57
7:09
7:09
7:05
7:22
7:20
7:07
7:29
6:42
7:31
9:06

6:29
6:24
6:40
6:52
6:59
7:05
8:05
6:53

to SSF 8/MTC 2

8 Penalty

6:58
7:00
7:28

6:29
6:28
6:48
6:47
7:00
6:44
6:49
7:01
6:41
7:00
7:59

6:34
6:18
6:38
6:41
6:28
6:40
6:27
8:27
6:44
6:41
6:39
6:47
7:04
6:55
7:11
6:30
7:07
8:35

6:13
6:10
6:11
6:30
8:08
6:48
6:59
6:37

57:24
57:56
59:52

52:46
52:50
53:33
55:59
57:00
57:12
58:02
58:44
59:05
1:05:14
1:07:13

52:19
53:23
53:31
53:51
53:59
54:05
54:13
54:32
54:35
55:32
55:49
56:30
57:28
57:31
58:41
59:00
59:44
1:13:32

48:52
49:05
49:13
52:38
54:17
56:24
59:04
59:09

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
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36
39
48

12
13
18
31
34
35
40
42
45
50
51

10
16
17
20
21
22
23
25
26
28
30
33
37
38
41
43
47
52

11
24
32
44
46
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Car Cls

64

D

Class E

3
6
1
16
32
19
9
11
34
40
10

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

E

m mmmmmmmmm

Stage 1
3.75 miles

Crew

John Rutter/ Gracie Lees

Damian Cole/ Charly Cole
Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
Darrell Taylor/ Steve McNulty
lan Barclay/ Sue Plater

Tom Jones/ Megan Jones

Peter Self/ Mike Gray

John Peck/ Jonathan Barrett
Guy Anderson/ Dave Taylor
Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden
Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett

Wayne Larbalestier/ Jim Bowie

Stage 2
3.75 miles

Stage 3
6.70 miles

4:45

3:35
3:43
3:32
3:46
3:56
3:47
3:57
3:46
4:06
4:00
3:35

4:22

3:20
3:21
3:25
3:42
3:41
3:39
3:45
3:36
4:03
3:50
3:34

7:42

5:54
5:54
6:01
6:41
6:25
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:47
6:49
11:46

Stage 4
6.70 miles

7:27

5:47
5:46
5:54
6:16
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:19
6:37
6:40
6:14

Stage 5

5
11:08

8:26
8:27
8:39
9:11
9:13
9:14
9:21
9:04
9:32
9:47
9:03

6
11:24

8:20
8:15
8:28
9:.01
9:06
8:59
9:06
8:58
9:21
10:00
8:49

9.65 miles

O/A

49

© 0 N W N P

14
15
19
27
29

Stage 8

Cls
7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

7:47 7:33 1:02:08 9
6:09 5:45 47:16 1
6:07 5:51 47:24 2
6:33 6:02 48:34 3
6:30 6:17 51:24 4
6:37 6:19 51:38 5
6:56 6:30 51:53 6
7:03 6:50 52:51 7
8:16 6:27 52:54 8
6:44 6:33 53:43 9
7:03 6:47 54:56 10
6:31 6:11 55:43 11
Stage 6 Stage 7
9.65 miles 6.70 miles

6.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Challenger Stages 2023

Final Overall Results in Position Order to SSF 8/MTC 2
Total Cls OJA Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
3 E Damian Cole/ Charly Cole Citroen C3 Rally 2 47:16 1 1
6 E Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta R5 47:24 2 2 +0:08 +0:08
1 E Darrell Taylor/ Steve McNulty Fiesta R5 48:34 3 3 +1:18 +1:10
2 D Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan Ford Escort 48:52 1 4 +1:36 +0:18
7 D Dale Crowsley/ Steve Gully Frg Escort 49:05 2 5 +1:49 +0:13
5 D Geoff Bennett/ John Billett Ford Escort 49:13 3 6 +1:57 +0:08
16 E lan Barclay/ Sue Plater Mitsubishi Evo 9 51:24 4 7 +4:08 +2:11
32 E Tom Jones/ Megan Jones Subaru Imprezza 51:38 5 8 +4:22 +0:14
19 E Peter Self/ Mike Gray Subaru Impreza 51:53 6 9 +4:37 +0:15
8 C Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson Darrian T90 52:19 1 10 +5:03 +0:26
26 D Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett Mazda MX5 52:38 4 11 +5:22 +0:19
18 B Darren Pool/ Danielle Pool Vauxhall S16 Corsa 52:46 1 12 +5:30 +0:08
39 B Neville Hudd/ Adam Quinn Vauxhall Nova 52:50 2 13 +5:34 +0:04
9 E John Peck/ Jonathan Barrett Mitsubishi Evo 5 52:51 7 14 +5:35 +0:01
11 E Guy Anderson/ Dave Taylor Mitsubishi Galant VR4~ 52:54 8 15 +5:38 +0:03
61 C Matthew Rowland/ David Ley Renault Clio 53:23 2 16 +6:07 +0:29
31 C Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham Honda Civic 53:31 3 17 +6:15 +0:08
25 B Paul Debono/ Luke Mole Toyota Corolla 53:33 3 18 +6:17 +0:02
34 E Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden Mitsubishi Evo 9 53:43 9 19 +6:27 +0:10
33 C Micheal Jowers/ Ben Jowers Ford Escort Mk2 53:51 4 20 +6:35 +0:08
52 C Edward Lowman/ Paul Lowman Peugeot 205 GTI 53:59 5 21 +6:43 +0:08
29 C Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary Seat Ibiza 54.05 6 22 +6:49 +0:06
35 C Terry Luckings/ Steve Cox VW Golf Mk2 54:13 7 23 +6:57 +0:08
21 D Mr George Heighway/ Tarn Whiten  Renault Clio V6 54:17 5 24 +7:01 +0:04
38 C Shaun King/ lan Benson Ford Escort 54:32 8 25 +7:16 +0:15
28 C Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ Ford Escort Mk1 54:35 9 26 +7:19 +0:03
40 E Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett Subaru Impreza 54:56 10 27 +7:40 +0:21
51 C Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette 55:32 10 28 +8:16 +0:36
10 E Wayne Larbalestier/ Jim Bowie Mitsubishi Evo Il RS 55:43 11 29 +8:27 +0:11
54 C Chris Tite/ Darcy Tite Vauxhall Astra Gsi 55:49 11 30 +8:33 +0:06
55 B Paul Garraway/ Benjamin Garraway Talbot Sunbeam Ti 55:59 4 31 +8:43 +0:10
48 D Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington Renault Clio 182 56:24 6 32 +9:08 +0:25
45 C David Hockaday/ Sharron Hockaday VW Golf Mk2 56:30 12 33 +9:14 +0:06
44 B Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray Ford Fiesta Mk1 XR2 57:00 5 34 +9:44 +0:30
58 B Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold Skoda Felicia 57:12 35 +9:56 +0:12
50 A Neil Harrison/ Tom Eckett Ford Puma 57:24 36  +10:08 +0:12
42 C Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 57:28 13 37 +10:12 +0:04
71 C Tom Clarke/ Chris Beer Renault Clio 172 57:31 14 38 +10:15 +0:03
66 A Robin Bolt/ Louise Parker Peugeot 206 57:56 2 39 +10:40 +0:25
59 B Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott Weller VW Polo GTI 58:02 40  +10:46 +0:06
53 C David Segal/ Denise Gubbins Ford Escort 58:41 15 41  +11:25 +0:39
60 B Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell Mini Cooper 58:44 8 42  +11:28 +0:03
22 C Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill Citro?n C2F2 59:00 16 43 +11:44 +0:16
43 D lan Moynes/ John Tavers Nissan 350Z 59:04 7 44  +11:48 +0:04


https://bdcc.org.uk/event/the-bovington-stages-3/?instance_id=151
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Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
37 B Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall Ford Fiesta 59:05 9 45  +11:49 +0:01
14 D Peter Hedges/ James Hedges Ford Escort 59:09 8 46  +11:53 +0:04
70 C Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose Vauxhall Chevette 59:44 17 47  +12:28 +0:35
67 A Dan Gibson/ Frankie Hillman Clan Crusader 59:52 3 48  +12:36 +0:08
64 D John Rutter/ Gracie Lees Opel Manta V6 1:02:08 9 49  +14:52 +2:16
36 B Chris Daykin/ Michael Weeks Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:114 10 50  +17:58 +3:06
68 B Michael Smith/ Mitchell Stanfield Hillman Avenger 1:07:13 11 51  +19:57 +1:59
69 C Cheryl Spencer/ Barry Spencer Vauxhall Astra 1:13:32 18 52  +26:16 +6:19

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

1
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Darrell Taylor/ Steve McNulty
Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan
Damian Cole/ Charly Cole
Richard Weaver/ Shaun Layland
Geoff Bennett/ John Billett
Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
Dale Crowsley/ Steve Gully
Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson
John Peck/ Jonathan Barrett
Wayne Larbalestier/ Jim Bowie
Guy Anderson/ Dave Taylor
Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews
Peter Hedges/ James Hedges
Neil Matthews/ Andrew Sankey
lan Barclay/ Sue Plater

Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Darren Pool/ Danielle Pool
Peter Self/ Mike Gray

Mr George Heighway/ Tarn Whiten

Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill

David Bennett/ Andrew Smith
Paul Debono/ Luke Mole

Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett
David Moynes/ Jonathan Kerr
Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ
Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary
Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham
Tom Jones/ Megan Jones
Micheal Jowers/ Ben Jowers
Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden
Terry Luckings/ Steve Cox
Chris Daykin/ Michael Weeks
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall
Shaun King/ lan Benson

Neville Hudd/ Adam Quinn

Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett

Dan Saunders/ Robbie Sandford
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

lan Moynes/ John Tavers

Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray

David Hockaday/ Sharron Hockaday
Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Louise Thomas

Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington
Paul Bonner/ Callum Dickinson

Overall Results

Car

Fiesta R5

Ford Escort

Citroen C3 Rally 2
Fiesta R5

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R5

Frg Escort

Darrian T90
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Mitsubishi Evo Ill RS
Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Proton Satria Kit Car
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort RS
Vauxhall S16 Corsa
Subaru Impreza
Renault Clio V6
Citro?n C2F2
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Corolla
Mazda MX5

BMW 3 Series

Ford Escort Mk1
Seat Ibiza

Honda Civic
Subaru Imprezza
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
VW Golf Mk2

Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort Mk1
Nissan 350Z

Ford Fiesta Mk1 XR2
VW Golf Mk2
Citreon C2 GTI
Renault Clio 182
Citroen C2

Challenger Stages 2023

in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
48:34 3 3
48:52 1 4
47:16 1 1
19:41
49:13 3
47:24 2
49:05 2
52:19 1 10
52:51 7 14
55:43 11 29
52:54 8 15
21:12
59:09 8 46
13:43
51:24 4 7
3:50
52:46 12
51:53 9
54:17 24
59:00 16 43
42:11
53:33 3 18
52:38 4 11
45:58
54:35 9 26
54:05 6 22
53:31 3 17
51:38 5 8
53:51 4 20
53:43 9 19
54:13 7 23
1:05:14 10 50
59:05 9 45
54:32 25
52:50 13
54:56 10 27
32:09
57:28 13 37
59:04 44
57:00 34
56:30 12 33
56:26
56:24 6 32
1:10:41

to SSF 8/MTC 2
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
50 A Neil Harrison/ Tom Eckett Ford Puma 57:24 1 36
51 C Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette 55:32 10 28
52 C Edward Lowman/ Paul Lowman Peugeot 205 GTI 53:59 5 21
53 C David Segall/ Denise Gubbins Ford Escort 5841 15 41
54 C Chris Tite/ Darcy Tite Vauxhall Astra Gsi 55:49 11 30
55 B Paul Garraway/ Benjamin Garraway  Talbot Sunbeam Ti 55:59 4 31
56 D Ben Smith/ Ben Smith Ford Escort 49:49
58 B Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold Skoda Felicia 57:12 6 35
59 B Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott Weller VW Polo GTI 58:02 7 40
60 B Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell Mini Cooper 58:44 8 42
61 C Matthew Rowland/ David Ley Renault Clio 53:23 2 16
62 B Martin Dover/ Martin Bristow Peugeot 205 GTI 4:07
63 A Jon Bray/ Paul Gates MG ZR 34:31
64 D John Rutter/ Gracie Lees Opel Manta V6 1:02:08 9 49
65 D Keith Jessop/ Chris Chapman Ford Escort MK Il 4:45
66 A Robin Bolt/ Louise Parker Peugeot 206 57:56 2 39
67 A Dan Gibson/ Frankie Hillman Clan Crusader 59:52 3 48
68 B Michael Smith/ Mitchell Stanfield Hillman Avenger 1.07:23 11 51
69 C Cheryl Spencer/ Barry Spencer Vauxhall Astra 1:13:32 18 52
70 C Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose Vauxhall Chevette 59:44 17 47
71 C Tom Clarke/ Chris Beer Renault Clio 172 57:31 14 38

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
Class A

50
66
67

A
A
A

Class B

18
39
25
55
44
58
59
60
37
36
68

Class

61
31
33
52
29
35
38
28
51
54
45
42
71
53
22
70
69

Class

26
21
48
43
14

B
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Neil Harrison/ Tom Eckett
Robin Bolt/ Louise Parker
Dan Gibson/ Frankie Hillman

Darren Pool/ Danielle Pool

Neville Hudd/ Adam Quinn

Paul Debono/ Luke Mole

Paul Garraway/ Benjamin Garraway
Roger Ray/ Cameron Ray
Matthew Arnold/ Richard Arnold
Aaron Brimblecombe/ Scott Weller
Cameron Barclay/ Richard Farrell
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Chris Daykin/ Michael Weeks
Michael Smith/ Mitchell Stanfield

Russell Davies/ Andy Tomlinson
Matthew Rowland/ David Ley
Brian Stevens/ Andy Hollingham
Micheal Jowers/ Ben Jowers
Edward Lowman/ Paul Lowman
Craig Fleming/ Paul Rumary
Terry Luckings/ Steve Cox
Shaun King/ lan Benson

Chris Hedges/ Philip Russ

Rob Channing/ Darren Hardy
Chris Tite/ Darcy Tite

David Hockaday/ Sharron Hockaday
Mike Dixon/ Mikey Dixon

Tom Clarke/ Chris Beer

David Segal/ Denise Gubbins
Andy Gwynne/ Zoe Gill

Kevin Ambrose/ Daryl Ambrose
Cheryl Spencer/ Barry Spencer

Brad Cole/ Jamie Vaughan

Dale Crowsley/ Steve Gully

Geoff Bennett/ John Billett

Nigel Brain/ Martin Corbett

Mr George Heighway/ Tarn Whiten
Stuart Cameron/ Gary Whittington
lan Moynes/ John Tavers

Peter Hedges/ James Hedges

Overall Results

Challenger Stages 2023

Car

Ford Puma
Peugeot 206
Clan Crusader

Vauxhall S16 Corsa
Vauxhall Nova
Toyota Corolla
Talbot Sunbeam Ti
Ford Fiesta Mk1 XR2
Skoda Felicia

VW Polo GTI

Mini Cooper

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R2
Hillman Avenger

Darrian T90
Renault Clio
Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 205 GTI
Seat Ibiza

VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1
Vauxhall Chevette
Vauxhall Astra Gsi
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort Mk1
Renault Clio 172
Ford Escort
Citro?n C2F2
Vauxhall Chevette

Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort

Frg Escort

Ford Escort
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio V6
Renault Clio 182
Nissan 350Z

Ford Escort

in Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

57:24 36
57:56 39
59:52 3 48
52:46 1 12
52:50 2 13
53:33 3 18
55:59 4 31
57:00 5 34
57:12 6 35
58:02 7 40
58:44 8 42
59:05 9 45
1:05:114 10 50
1:07:13 11 51
52:19 1 10
53:23 2 16
53:31 3 17
53:51 4 20
53:59 5 21
54:05 6 22
54:13 7 23
54:32 8 25
54:35 9 26
55:32 10 28
55:49 11 30
56:30 12 33
57:28 13 37
57:31 14 38
58:41 15 41
59:00 16 43
59:44 17 47
1:13:32 18 52
48:52 1
49:05 2
49:13 3
52:38 4 11
54:17 5 24
56:24 6 32
59:04 7 44
59:09 8 46

to SSF 8/MTC 2
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
64 D John Rutter/ Gracie Lees Opel Manta V6 1:02:08 9 49
Class E
3 E Damian Cole/ Charly Cole Citroen C3 Rally 2 47:16 1 1
6 E Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta R5 47:24 2 2
1 E Darrell Taylor/ Steve McNulty Fiesta R5 48:34 3 3
16 E lan Barclay/ Sue Plater Mitsubishi Evo 9 51:24 4 7
32 E Tom Jones/ Megan Jones Subaru Imprezza 51:38 5 8
19 E Peter Self/ Mike Gray Subaru Impreza 51:53 6 9
9 E John Peck/ Jonathan Barrett Mitsubishi Evo 5 52:51 7 14
11 E Guy Anderson/ Dave Taylor Mitsubishi Galant VR4  52:54 8 15
34 E Adam Midghall/ Thomas Pidden Mitsubishi Evo 9 53:43 9 19
40 E Rob Aslett/ Ashley Aslett Subaru Impreza 54:56 10 27
10 E Wayne Larbalestier/ Jim Bowie Mitsubishi Evo Il RS 55:43 11 29

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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= Challenger Stages 2023

P
ALLENGE Final Position on each Stage to SSF 8/MTC 2

STRGES

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
3.75 miles 3.75 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 9.65 miles 9.65 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 3:32 3:20 3 554 6 5:46 3 8126 6 8:15 6 6:07 3 5:45
2 335 3:21 5:54 5:47 8:27 8:20 3 6:09 5:51
3 335 3:25 6:01 5:54 8:38 8:28 7 6:24 6:02
7 3:35 3:27 6:04 5:54 8:39 8:28 2 6:29 6:10
10 3:35 3:27 6:05 5:58 8:44 8:34 16 6:30 6:11

3:37 3:30 6:05 5:59 8:48 835 10 6:31 10 6:11

3141 3:30 6:09 6:01 10 9:03 10 8:49 1 6:33 2 6:13

3:43 3:30 6:10 6:04 11 9:04 27 853 32 6:37 16 6:17
15 3:45 3:34 15 6:19 10 6:14 27 9:10 11 8:58 5 6:40 61 6:18
11 3:46 3:36 32 625 16 6:16 16 911 19 859 22 6:42 32 6:19
16 3:46 3:38 38 6:26 27 6:16 32 9113 16 9:01 34 6144 11 6:27
19 3:47 3:39 9 6:27 11 619 14 914 14 9:04 61 6:44 35 6:27
14 3:50 3:39 19 6:27 18 6:20 19 9114 9 9:06 29 6:550 39 6:28
25 3:50 341 11 6:28 19 6:21 38 917 32 9:06 39 6:50 52 6:28
21 351 342 14 629 32 621 26 920 26 9110 26 6:552 18 6:29
12 3:52 3:42 36 6:30 9 6:22 9 921 25 912 14 653 19 6:30
22 352 342 21 631 21 624 61 922 21 915 18 6:53 22 6:30
39 3:53 344 27 6:32 52 6228 52 9:25 38 9:17 52 653 26 6:30
61 3:54 3144 22 633 39 6:29 18 9:27 8 9:18 19 6:56 34 6:33
18 3:56 344 26 6:34 22 6:30 21 927 18 9:21 38 6:57 8 6:34
26 356 9 345 18 6:36 26 6:30 39 927 22 921 21 659 14 6:37
32 356 26 346 39 6:36 38 6:30 25 9:30 34 921 31 7:.02 31 6:38
38 356 27 346 52 6:36 25 6:31 31 9:30 39 9:23 33 7:02 54 6:39
357 31 346 31 6:37 12 6:32 34 932 31 924 9 7:03 29 6:40
56 3:57 52 346 56 6:37 29 6:33 33 9:37 28 9:29 40 7:.03 33 6:41
358 22 347 25 6:38 35 6:33 35 9:37 33 9:29 58 7:.03 37 6:41
31 358 33 348 12 6141 33 6:34 29 9140 35 931 48 7:05 51 6:41
33 359 25 349 16 6141 61 6:34 51 9142 29 932 54 705 28 6:44
36 400 17 350 33 641 31 6:36 28 9144 37 9148 37 7:06 58 6:44
40 4:.00 35 350 61 6143 34 6:37 56 9144 24 952 55 7:06 40 6:47
54 4.00 40 350 28 6:45 28 6:39 40 9:47 40 10:.00 71 7:07 45 6:47
45 4:.01 56 351 29 645 40 6:40 36 9:48 61 10:04 8 7:09 55 6:47
58 4:02 28 353 35 6145 51 640 55 949 52 10:20 28 7:09 25 6:48
51 403 36 353 34 6:47 55 6:40 37 951 44 10:24 51 7:09 48 6:48
52 4:.03 29 354 51 6:48 58 643 54 954 51 10:29 59 7:11 59 6:49
34 4:.06 45 355 40 6:49 24 645 8 956 42 10:32 27 7:13 9 6:50
35 4:.07 48 357 54 649 54 6145 45 958 54 10:32 60 7:14 71 6:55
44 4:.07 55 357 45 6:50 37 6:46 48 959 47 10:33 25 7:15 50 6:58
48 4:.07 58 358 55 6:50 36 6:47 50 10:02 55 10:35 66 7:16 43 6:59
62 4:.07 41 400 58 650 45 6:48 41 10:03 58 10:38 44 7:18 36 7:00
27 4:08 51 4:.00 41 6:553 41 6:49 44 10:04 71 10:38 42 T7:20 44 7:00
29 411 44 402 43 653 43 6149 71 10.06 50 10:40 50 7:20 66 7:00
66 4:11 53 4:02 48 6554 56 6:52 43 10:07 48 10:41 45 7:22 60 7:01
28 4:12 34 4:.03 37 655 71 6:52 59 10:07 60 10:42 35 7:23 42 7:04
42 4:13 42 4:.03 24 656 48 6:53 24 10:12 56 10:43 67 7:25 70 7:07
47 4:13 47 4:.03 47 7:01 42 6:54 70 10:14 59 1046 53 7:29 53 7:11
55 4:15 54 4:.05 42 7:02 50 6:555 47 10:15 66 10:47 70 7:31 67 7:28
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
3.75 miles 3.75 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 9.65 miles 9.65 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
48 53 4:17 24 406 71 7:03 47 657 66 10:18 45 1049 68 7:36 64 7:33
49 59 4:17 43 4:06 44 7:05 67 658 42 1020 68 11:06 64 7:47 68 7:59
50 50 4:18 50 4:06 50 7:05 44 7:00 53 10:21 49 11:12 36 7:58 21 8:08
51 24 420 66 4:.06 53 7:.05 53 7:02 49 10:26 53 11:14 43 805 38 8:27
52 70 4:21 12 4:.07 67 7:07 66 7:06 60 10:37 64 11:24 56 805 69 8:35
53 43 4:22 67 4:.07 66 7:12 60 7:12 68 10:48 67 11:28 11 8:16
54 41 424 71 407 49 7:19 70 7:12 67 1055 70 11:38 69 9:06
55 67 4224 60 4:10 59 7:20 63 7:17 63 10:57 43 11:43 47 13:24
56 37 4:28 59 4:13 60 7:20 59 7:19 64 11:.08 69 13:31
57 60 4:28 68 4:13 70 7:26 68 7:21 58 11:14 36 19:18
58 63 4:31 49 4:14 63 7:29 64 7:27 69 13:27
59 71 443 70 4:15 64 7:42 69 850 22 1545
60 64 4:45 63 4:17 69 851 14 13:24
61 65 445 64 4:22 10 11:46 49 30:00
62 68 446 69 503 68 13:24
63 69 6:09 37 7:30
64 49 7:30

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn

© 00 N o 0o B~ W DN PP

A b A DA A DA DS D W WWWWWWWWWDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDNEPERERPRPRERRPRPRPEPRPEPREPR PR R
~N oo ok WON P OO 00N OO 0o WNPFP O OO 0o N o0 WODN P O o oo No ok N e o

Stage 1
3.75 miles 3.75 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 9.65 miles

Car Time Car

1
2
3
7
10

15
11
16
19
14
25
21
12
22
39
61
18
26
32
38

56

31
33
36
40
54
45
58
51
52
34
35
a4
48
62
27
29
66
28
42
47
55

3:32
3:35
3:35
3:35
3:35
3:37
3:41
3:43
3145
3:46
3:46
3:47
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:52
3:53
3:54
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:56
3:57
3:57
3:58
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:.01
4:02
4.03
4:.03
4:06
4.07
4.07
4:07
4.07
4.08
4:11
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:13
4:15

Stage 2

3

~N OO O N

10

11
15
19

14
16
21
32
39
38
61
22
25
18

26
31
33
56
52
40
36
27
45
35
12
58
51
48
28
29
54
34
44
55
42
47
66
53

Final

Stage 3

Time Car

6:55
6:57
7:02
7:04
7:04
7:05
7:09
7:11
7:22
7:24
7:26
7:28
7:28
7:28
7:33
7:37
7:37
7:38
7:38
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:42
7:42
7:44
7:47
7:48
7:49
7:50
7:53
7:54
7:56
7:57
7:59
8:00
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:05
8:09
8:09
8:12
8:16
8:16
8:17
8:19
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11
19
14
32
21
38

16
22
39
18
26
25
31
61
36
52
56
27
33
40
12
35
45
28
29
58
51
54
34
48
55
44
41
47
42
43
24

Stage 4

Time Car

12:49
12:58
12:58
13:06
13:09
13:10
13:21
13:37
13:43
13:50
13:53
13:57
14:02
14:04
14:04
14:09
14:09
14:12
14:13
14:16
14:16
14:17
14:21
14:21
14:23
14:25
14:25
14:26
14:28
14:39
14:40
14:42
14:46
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:51
14:54
14:56
14:58
15:02
15:14
15:17
15:17
15:18
15:21
15:22

A 00O NN O P O W

11
19
32
16
21

38
18
22
27
39
26
25
52
61
31
33
36
12
35
56
40
29
28
51
34
58
45
54
55
48
41
24
43
42
44
47
50
53

Time
18:36
18:44
18:52
19:03
19:04
19:09
19:22
19:41
20:09
20:14
20:23
20:25
20:28
20:31
20:34
20:36
20:42
20:42
20:42
20:46
20:48
20:53
20:55
20:57
21:02
21:10
21:12
21:15
21:17
21:19
21:23
21:29
21:31
21:33
21:33
21:34
21:39
21:42
21:51
22:06
22:07
22:10
22:12
22:14
22:14
22:24
22:26

Challenger Stages 2023

Position after each Stage

Stage 5

Car

~N O N PO W

11

19
16
32
38

27
21
18
26
39
61
25
52
31
33
35
36
56
29
34
40
28
51
55
45
54
48
41
43
44
24
50
47
42
53
58
71
66
59

Time
27:02
27:11
27:31
27:42
27:47
27:57
29:13
29:18
29:28
29:36
29:36
29:51
29:52
29:52
29:55
30:03
30:06
30:09
30:17
30:18
30:18
30:27
30:39
30:52
30:58
31:01
31:03
31:05
31:06
31:13
31:13
31:31
31:32
31:33
31:50
32:09
32:17
32:18
32:19
32:26
32:29
32:32
32:47
32:47
32:51
32:53
33:16

to SSF 8/MTC 2

Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
9.65 miles 6.70 miles  6.70 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
3 3522 3 41:31 3  47:16
6 35:26 6 41:33 6 47:24
1 3559 1 4232 1 4834
2 36:10 2 42:39 2 48:52
5 36:22 7 42:55 7  49:05
7 36:31 5 43:02 5 49:13
11 38:11 16 4507 16 51:24
19 38:27 32 4519 32 51:38
8 3836 19 4523 19 51:53
16 38:37 8 4545 8 52:19
32 3842 27 4558 26 52:38
27 3845 9 46:01 18 52:46
9 3858 38 46:05 39 52:50
38 39:08 26 46:08 9 5251
21 39:110 21 46:09 11 52:54
26 39:116 18 46:17 61 53:23
18 39124 39 46:22 31 53:31
25 39:30 11 46:27 25 53:33
39 39:32 25 46145 34 53143
31 3951 31 46:53 33 5351
33 40:.08 61 47:05 52 53:59
61 40:21 33 47110 29 54:05
35 40:23 34 47110 35 54:13
34 40:26 29 47:25 21 54:17
29 40:35 52 4731 38 54:32
52 40:38 35 47:46 28 54:35
28 40142 28 4751 40 54:56
40 41:06 40 4809 51 55:32
51 41:42 51 4851 10 55:43
56 41:44 54 49:10 54 55:49
54 42:05 55 49112 55 55:59
55 42:06 10 49:32 48 56:24
24 42:11 48 49:36 45 56:30
45 42:21 45 49:43 44 57:00
48 42:31 56 49:49 58 57:12
44  42:42 44 50:00 50 57:24
10 43:01 42 50:24 42 57:28
47 43:02 50 50:26 71 57:31
42 43:.04 58 50:28 66 57:56
50 43:.06 71 50:36 59 58:02
58 43:25 66 50:56 53 5841
71 43:29 59 51:13 60 58:44
66 43:40 53 51:30 22 59:00
43 44:00 60 51:43 43 59:04
53 44:01 43 52:.05 37 59:05
59 44:02 37 5224 14 59:09
60 44:29 67 52:24 70 5944
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
3.75 miles 3.75 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 9.65 miles 9.65 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
48 53 4:17 41 8:24 53 1524 66 22:35 70 33:28 67 44:59 22 52:30 67 59:52
49 59 4:17 50 824 50 1529 67 22:36 67 33:31 70 45:.06 14 52:32 64 1:02:08
50 50 4:18 24 8:226 66 15:29 71 22:45 60 33:47 37 45:18 70 52:37 36 1:05:14
51 24 4:20 43 828 67 15:38 59 23:.09 10 34:12 14 4539 64 54:35 68 1:07:13
52 70 4:21 59 8:30 59 1550 60 23:10 63 34:31 22 45148 47 56:26 69 1:13:32
53 43 4:22 67 8:31 71 1553 70 23:14 64 3524 64 46:48 36 58:14
54 41 4:24 70 8:36 60 15:58 63 23:34 37 3530 36 50:16 68 59:14
55 67 4:24 60 8:38 70 16:02 64 24:16 22 36:27 68 51:38 69 1:04:57
56 37 4:28 63 848 63 16:17 10 25:09 14 36:35 69 5551
57 60 4:28 71 850 64 16:49 37 25:39 68 40:32 49 1:10:41
58 63 4:31 68 8:59 37 1853 14 27:21 69 42:20
59 71 4:43 64 9:07 10 1855 69 28:53 49 59:29
60 64 4:45 69 11:12 49 19:03 68 29:44
61 65 4:45 49 11:44 69 20:03 49 49:03
62 68 4:46 37 11:58 68 22:23
63 69 6:09
64 49 7:30

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F
3rd Class F
Best Channel Island Crew
Best BDCC Crew

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)

Challenger Stages 2023

Final Awards to SSF 8/MTC 2
No Crew Car
Damian Cole / Charly Cole Citroen C3 Rally 2
Sean Quigley / Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta R5
Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty Fiesta R5
50 Neil Harrison / Tom Eckett Ford Puma
66 Robin Bolt/ Louise Parker Peugeot 206
67 Dan Gibson / Frankie Hillman Clan Crusader
18 Darren Pool / Danielle Pool Vauxhall S16 Corsa
39 Neville Hudd / Adam Quinn Vauxhall Nova
25 Paul Debono / Luke Mole Toyota Corolla

8 Russell Davies / Andy Tomlinson
61
31

Matthew Rowland / David Ley
Brian Stevens / Andy Hollingham
Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan

Dale Crowsley / Steve Gully
Geoff Bennett / John Billett

16 lan Barclay / Sue Plater

32 Tom Jones / Megan Jones
19 Peter Self / Mike Gray

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

7 Dale Crowsley / Steve Gully

52 Edward Lowman / Paul Lowman

Darrian T90
Renault Clio
Honda Civic
Ford Escort

Frg Escort

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Imprezza

Subaru Impreza

Frg Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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g Challenger Stages 2023
rE
| FNGea Final  Retirements in Starting Order  to SSF 8/MTC 2
Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

4 E Richard Weaver/ Shaun Layland 3:58 3:30 6:09 6:04 Gearbox

12 D Mark Harris/ Darren Matthews 3:52 4:.07 6:41 6:32 Clutch

15 C Neil Matthews/ Andrew Sankey 3:45 3:39 6:19 Bottom Pulley
17 C Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner 3:50 Retired

20 C lan Mundell/ Dale Gordon Retired

23 D James Russell/ Mark Russell Retired

24 E David Bennett/ Andrew Smith 4:20 4:.06 6:56 6:45 10:12 9:52 Retired

27 D David Moynes/ Jonathan Kerr 4:08 3:46 6:32 6:16 9:10 853 7:13 Retired

30 C AIf Chanter/ Phill Rashleigh Retired

41 B Dan Saunders/ Robbie Sandford 4:24 4:00 6:53 6:49 10:03 Gearbox

46  C Joel John/ Alfie Element Retired

47 B Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Louise Thomas 4:13 4:03 7:01 6:57 10:15 10:33 13:24 Diff

49 B Paul Bonner/ Callum Dickinson 7:30 4:14 7:19 30:00 10:26 11:12 Retired

56 D Ben Smith/ Ben Smith 3:57 351 6:37 6:52 9:44 10:43 8:05 Driver Unwell
57 E Hendrik Minderman/ Lucie Gutteridge Retired

62 B Martin Dover/ Martin Bristow 4:07 Retired

63 A Jon Bray/ Paul Gates 4:31 4:17 7:29 7:17 10:57 Accident

65 D Keith Jessop/ Chris Chapman 4:45 Retired

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
3.75 miles 3.75 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles 9.65 miles 9.65 miles 6.70 miles 6.70 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 22nd October 2023 at 16:54 BST and were signed by Phil Muspratt (Clerk of the Course)
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